
 
FULL CHANNEL LIST:  As at 20 January 2025

Service: Channel 
No:

England Scotland Wales N.Ireland Service: Channel 
No:

England Scotland Wales N.Ireland Service: Channel 
No:

England Scotland Wales N.Ireland

BBC One 1
BBC Two 2 TBN 501 BBC One London 751
ITV 3 Border region only Sonlife 502 BBC One South 752
STV 3 Outside Border reg only BBC One East 753
UTV 3 BBC Red Button 551 BBC One East Midlands 754
Channel 4 4 Sonlife 552 BBC One West Midlands 755

S4C 4 Fail Army/Pet Collective 553
BBC One E Yorks and 
Lincolnshire

756

Channel 5 5 On Demand 365 554 BBC One West 757
ITV2 6 ACCESSIBLE TV GUIDE 555 BBC One South West 758
ITV3 7 France 24 556 BBC One Channel Isles 759

Local TV 8 Al Jazeera English 557
BBC One North East and 
Cumbria

760

Channel 4 8 Al Jazeera Arabic 558 BBC One North West 761
BBC Scotland 8 Real Crime 560 BBC One Yorkshire 762
Local TV 9 Channelbox 561 BBC One South East 763
BBC Three 10 My Binge TV (MBC) 562 BBC One Scotland 764
BBC Four 11 Asharq news 563 BBC One Wales 765
BBC ALBA 12 Al Arabiya 564 BBC One N Ireland 766
Film4 13 Shots! 565 BBC Two Wales 768
E4 14 UK Radio Portal 566 BBC Two N Ireland 769
More4 15 567
4seven 16 AlAraby TV 568
Quest 17 ROK 569
Really 18 Revelation 570
U&Dave 19 GOD TV 571
U&Drama 20 3ABN 572
ITV4 21 New Media TV 573
ITVBe 22 Together TV IP 574
Sky Mix 23 NHK World 575
Sky Arts 24 Newsmax 576
5 STAR 25 AFTV 577
5 ACTION 26 NYX 578
U&Yesterday 27 CAN 579
U&W 28 Nosey 581
5 USA 29 PM 582
5 SELECT 30 TalkTV 583

31 EXTREME 584
GREAT! Movies 32 Ginx 585
GREAT! Action 33 Trailblazer 586
Quest Red 34 Odyssey 587
DMAX 35 Global Arabic+ 588
Talking Pictures 36 wedo movies 589
True Crime 37 GIGS 590
Legend 38
Food Network 39 BBC Radio 1 601
HGTV 40 BBC Radio 1 Xtra 602
Blaze 41 BBC Radio 2 603
That's TV UK 42 BBC Radio 3 604
Challenge 43 BBC Radio 4 605
4Extra 44 BBC Radio 5 Live 606
That’s TV2 45 BBC Radio 5 Sports Extra 607
That’s TV3 46 BBC Radio 6 Music 608
GREAT! Romance 47 BBC Radio 4 Extra 609
GREAT! TV 48 BBC Asian Network 610
PBS America 49 BBC World Service 611
True Crime Xtra 50 BBC Local Radio 612
Legend Xtra 51 BBC Wales 612
Together TV 52 BBC Scotland 612
BBC Scotland 53 BBC Ulster 612
TG4 54 BBC Local Radio 613
RTÉ One 55 BBC Cymru 613
RTÉ 2 56 BBC nGaid 613
GREAT! Mystery 57 BBC Foyle 613
GREAT! Romance Mix 58 BBC Local Radio 614
Wild Earth 60 BBC Cymru 2 614
UTV HD 61 BBC Local Radio 615
BBC Scotland 63 BBC Local Radio 616
BBC Alba 64 BBC Local Radio 617
S4C 79 BBC Local Radio 618
That's TV 2 MCR 148 Manchester only Heart 619
That's TV 3 MCR 149 Manchester only Capital 620
Rewind TV 150 Smooth 621
U&Eden 151 Classic FM 622

TalkSPORT 623
ITV1+1 251 LBC 624
STV+1 251 Premier Christian Radio 625
UTV+1 251 RNIB Connect Radio 627
Channel 4+1 252 TWR UK 628
Channel 5+1 253 BBC Radio Scotland 692
ITV2+1 254 BBC Radio nan Gaidheal 693
ITV3+1 255 BBC Radio Wales 694
E4+1 256 BBC Radio Cymru 695
Film4+1 257 BBC Radio Cymru 2 696
Quest+1 258 BBC Radio Ulster 697
U&Dave Ja Vu 259 BBC Radio Foyle 698

U&Drama+1 260

ITV4+1 261 BBC Radio Berkshire 699
ITVBe+1 262 BBC Radio Bristol 700
Yesterday+1 263 BBC Radio Cambridgeshire 701
Blaze+1 264 BBC Radio Cornwall 702
GREAT! TV+1 265 BBC CWR 703
Together TV+1 266 BBC Radio Cumbria 704

BBC Radio Derby 705
BBC News 301 BBC Radio Devon 706
BBC Parliament 302 BBC Essex 707
Sky News 303 BBC Radio Gloucestershire 708
GB News 304 BBC Radio Guernsey 709

BBC Hereford & Worcester 710
CBBC 351 BBC Radio Humberside 711
CBeebies 352 BBC Radio Jersey 712
POP 353 BBC Radio Kent 713
Tiny POP 354 BBC Radio Lancashire 714

POP UP 355 BBC Radio Leeds 715

Ketchup TV 356 BBC Radio Leicester 716

Ketchup Two 357 BBC Radio Lincolnshire 717

YAAAS! 358 BBC Radio London 718

POP Player 359 BBC Radio Manchester 719

moochi 360 BBC Radio Merseyside 720

BBC Radio Newcastle 721

That's Melody 401 BBC Radio Norfolk 722

That's Dance 402 BBC Radio Northampton 723

That's Melody MCR 403 Manchester only BBC Radio Nottingham 724

That's Fabulous MCR 404 Manchester only BBC Radio Oxford 725

That's Dance 405 Manchester only BBC Radio Sheffield 726

BBC Radio Shropshire 727

QVC 451 BBC Radio Solent 728

TJC 452 BBC Radio Solent Dorset 729

QVC2 453 BBC Radio Somerset 730

GEMS TV 454 BBC Radio Stoke 731

Ideal World 455 BBC Radio Suffolk 732

HobbyMaker 456 BBC Radio Surrey 733

Jewellery Maker 457 BBC Radio Sussex 734

TV Warehouse 459 Manchester only BBC Radio Tees 735

TV Warehouse+1 460 Manchester only BBC Three Counties Radio 736

Shop On TV 461 BBC Radio Wiltshire 737

BBC Radio WM 738

BBC Radio York 739

Key:
Active

HbbTV Red Button service

RADIO

NEWS

CHILDRENS

MUSIC

TIMESHIFT SERVICES

OTHER BBC LOCAL RADIO STATIONS OUTSIDE OF YOUR OWN REGION -                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
Your local service at LCN between 612-618

OTHER BBC TV REGIONS - Except your local BBC services where BBC One at LCN 1, BBC Two at LCN 2

Varies depending on region

Varies depending on region

RELIGION

Not available in all areas

Not available in all areas

Combining *broadcast services via a conventional TV aerial aligned to a primary 6 mux main transmitter and those accessed via ethernet or wi-fi broadband internet.                                                                                       

  *Viewers using a 3 mux relay transmitter will get fewer services                                                                               

Channel allocations differ to conventional Freeview DTT services                                   

HbbTV PORTALS

Varies depending on region

Varies depending on region

Varies depending on region

SHOPPING
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As at 20 January 2025

 
BROADBAND ONLY - REDUCED CHANNEL LIST: Launch Line-Up

Service: Channel No: England Scotland Wales N.Ireland Service: Channel No: England Scotland Wales N.Ireland

BBC One 1

BBC Two 2 BBC Radio Bristol 700

ITV 3 Border region only BBC Radio Cambridgeshire 701
STV 3 Outside Border region only BBC Radio Cornwall 702
UTV 3 BBC CWR 703
Channel 4 4 BBC Radio Cumbria 704
S4C 4 BBC Radio Derby 705
Channel 5 5 BBC Radio Devon 706
ITV2 6 BBC Essex 707
ITV3 7 BBC Radio Gloucestershire 708
Channel 4 8 BBC Radio Guernsey 709
BBC Scotland 8 BBC Hereford & Worcester 710
BBC Three 10 BBC Radio Humberside 711
BBC Four 11 BBC Radio Jersey 712
BBC ALBA 12 BBC Radio Kent 713
Film4 13 BBC Radio Lancashire 714
E4 14 BBC Radio Leeds 715
More4 15 BBC Radio Leicester 716
4seven 16 BBC Radio Lincolnshire 717
U&Dave 19 BBC Radio London 718
U&Drama 20 BBC Radio Manchester 719
ITV4 21 BBC Radio Merseyside 720
ITVBe 22 BBC Radio Newcastle 721
5STAR 25 BBC Radio Norfolk 722
5ACTION 26 BBC Radio Northampton 723
U&Yesterday 27 BBC Radio Nottingham 724
U&W 28 BBC Radio Oxford 725
5USA 29 BBC Radio Sheffield 726
5SELECT 30 BBC Radio Shropshire 727
True Crime 37 BBC Radio Solent 728
LEGEND 38 BBC Radio Solent for Dorset 729
PBS America 49 BBC Radio Somerset 730
True Crime Xtra 50 BBC Radio Stoke 731
Legend Xtra 51 BBC Radio Suffolk 732
BBC Scotland 53 BBC Radio Surrey 733
BBC ALBA 63 BBC Radio Sussex 734
S4C 79 BBC Radio Tees 735
Freely Information 100 BBC Three Counties Radio 736

BBC Radio Wiltshire 737
BBC News 301 BBC Radio WM 738
BBC Parliament 302 BBC Radio York 739
GB News 304

BBC One London 751
CBBC 351 BBC One South 752
CBeebies 352 BBC One East 753

BBC One East Midlands 754
QVC 451 BBC One West Midlands 755
QVC 2 452 BBC One E Yorks and Lincolnshire 756

BBC One West 757
BBC Radio 1 601 BBC One South West 758
BBC Radio 1Xtra 602 BBC One Channel Isles 759
BBC Radio 2 603 BBC One North East and Cumbria 760
BBC Radio 3 604 BBC One North West 761
BBC Radio 4 605 BBC One Yorkshire 762
BBC Radio 5 Live 606 BBC One South East 763
BBC Radio 5 Sports Extra 607 BBC One Scotland 764
BBC Radio 6 Music 608 BBC One Wales 765
BBC Radio 4 Extra 609 BBC One N Ireland 766
BBC Asian Network 610 BBC Two Wales 768
BBC World Service 611 BBC Two N Ireland 769
BBC Local Radio 612
BBC Wales 612
BBC Scotland 612
BBC Ulster 612
BBC Local Radio 613
BBC Cymru 613
BBC nGaid 613
BBC Foyle 613
BBC Local Radio 614
BBC Cymru 2 614
BBC Local Radio 615
BBC Local Radio 616
BBC Local Radio 617
BBC Local Radio 618
BBC Radio Scotland 692
BBC Radio nan Gaidheal 693
BBC Radio Wales 694
BBC Radio Cymru 695
BBC Radio Cymru 2 696
BBC Radio Ulster 697
BBC Radio Foyle 698
BBC Radio Berkshire 699

Varies depending on region

RADIO

Varies depending on region

Varies depending on region

Varies depending on region

NEWS

CHILDRENS

SHOPPING

OTHER BBC LOCAL RADIO STATIONS OUTSIDE OF YOUR OWN REGION - Your local service at LCN between 612-618

OTHER BBC TV REGIONS - Except your local BBC services where BBC One at LCN 1, BBC Two at LCN 2

Channel allocations differ to conventional Freeview DTT services            

For viewers not using a TV aerial and with a Freely TV connected only to broadband internet using WIFI or ethernet.     

Varies depending on region
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